The Class A Units, Class B Units and Class C Units shall have                                       
the rights, privileges and attributes set forth herein. Initially, the total number of Units that the                               
Company has authority to issue shall be (i) [ One Million Two Hundred Thousand ( 1,200,000 )]                           
Class A Units, (ii) [ Five Hundred Thousand ( 500,000 )] Class B Units, and (iii) a number of                               
Class C Units up to the number that would not, after their issuance, cause the total Profits

[...]

Class A Units, Class B Units and Class C Units.  The Class A Units, Class B Units and 
Class C Units shall have the rights, privileges and attributes set forth herein.  Initially, the total 
number of Units that the Company has authority to issue shall be (i) [One Million Two Hundred 
Thousand (1,200,000)] Class A Units, (ii) [Five Hundred Thousand (500,000)] Class B Units, 
and (iii) a number of Class C Units up to the number that would not, after their issuance, cause 
the total Profits Interests (as hereinafter defined) to exceed twenty percent (20%) of the total